Generator exhaust contains high levels of carbon monoxide (CO), a
poisonous gas you cannot see or smell. If you can smell the generator
exhaust, you are breathing CO. But even If you cannot smell the
exhaust, you could be breathing CO.
· NEVER use a generator inside homes, garages, crawlspaces, or other
partly enclosed areas. Deadly levels of carbon monoxide can build up
in these areas. Using a fan or opening windows and doors does NOT
supply enough fresh air.

3500W Digital Generator
27
12.WHEEL KIT
The unit comes with the rubber pad already installed. If you wish to install the wheel kit, please
perform the following procedure:
a. Insert the axle into sleeves welded in the bottom of the chassis.
b. Insert the lock pin through the hole in the sleeve and the axle.
c. Install the washer, wheel, washer, and lock pin in order at one end of the axle, then repeat
it until all wheels are installed.
Fig.22
Owner’s Manual
28
29
3500W Digital Generator
APA Part No.  Description   Part No.
APG3105-01-BOLD  Engine    01
APG3105-02-BOLD  Liner tube    02
APG3105-03-BOLD  Washer    03
APG3105-04-BOLD  Filling piece   04
APG3105-05-BOLD  Bolt    05
APG3105-06-BOLD  Bolt    06
APG3105-07-BOLD  Upper ventilation cover  07
APG3105-08-BOLD  Nut    08
APG3105-09-BOLD  Stator    09
APG3105-10-BOLD  Bolt    10
APG3105-11-BOLD  Rotor    11
APG3105-12-BOLD  Nut    12
APG3105-13-BOLD  Bolt    13
APG3105-14-BOLD  Magneto shield   14
APG3105-15-BOLD  Magneto cover   15
APG3105-16-BOLD  Bolt    16
APG3105-17-BOLD  Depressor    17
APG3105-18-BOLD  Fan    18
APG3105-19-BOLD  Bolt    19
APG3105-20-BOLD  Muffler    20
APG3105-21-BOLD  Lower ventilation cover  21
APG3105-22-BOLD  Cylinder head ventilation cover  22
APG3105-23-BOLD  Bolt    23
APG3105-24-BOLD  Bolt    24
APG3105-25-BOLD  Fuel tank cover   25
APG3105-26-BOLD  Sealing ring   26
APG3105-27-BOLD  Top cover    27
APG3105-28-BOLD  Fuel tank    28
APG3105-29-BOLD  Bolt    29
APG3105-30-BOLD  Handle    30
APG3105-31-BOLD  Bolt    31
APG3105-32-BOLD  Sealing ring   32
APG3105-33-BOLD  Start grip    33
APG3105-34-BOLD  Bolt    34
APG3105-35-BOLD  Ring cover    35
APG3105-36-BOLD  Frame    36
APG3105-37-BOLD  Bolt    37
APG3105-38-BOLD  Fuel switch    38
APG3105-39-BOLD  Oil alert lamp   39
APG3105-40-BOLD  Engine switch   40
Owner’s Manual
30
APA Part No.  Description   Part No.
APG3105-41-BOLD  Econ switch   41
APG3105-42-BOLD  Control panel   42
APG3105-43-BOLD  Bolt    43
APG3105-44-BOLD  Fuel valve lever   44
APG3105-45-BOLD  Cabel    45
APG3105-46-BOLD  Indicator    46
APG3105-47-BOLD  DC terminal   47
APG3105-48-BOLD  AC receptacle   48
APG3105-49-BOLD  Control panel film   49
APG3105-50-BOLD  Front cover    50
APG3105-51-BOLD  Bolt    51
APG3105-52-BOLD  Lock pin    52
APG3105-53-BOLD  Washer    53
APG3105-54-BOLD  Wheel    54
APG3105-55-BOLD  Axle    55
APG3105-56-BOLD  Shock absorber   56
APG3105-57-BOLD  Rubber pad   57
APG3105-58-BOLD  Bolt    58
APG3105-59-BOLD  Cubic tube    59
APG3105-60-BOLD  Bolt    60
APG3105-61-BOLD  Bolt    61
APG3105-62-BOLD  Lower liner tube   62
APG3105-63-BOLD  Bolt    63
APG3105-64-BOLD  Upper liner tube   64
APG3105-65-BOLD  Rubber mat   65
APG3105-66-BOLD  Stand    66
APG3105-67-BOLD  Module    67
APG3105-68-BOLD  Left cover    68
APG3105-69-BOLD  Rear cover    69
APG3105-70-BOLD  Bolt    70
APG3105-71-BOLD  Operation button   71
APG3105-72-BOLD  Bolt    72
APG3105-73-BOLD  LCM    73
APG3105-74-BOLD  Nut    74
APG3105-75-BOLD  Washer    75
APG3105-76-BOLD  Lock sheet    76
APG3105-77-BOLD  Access door   77
APG3105-78-BOLD  Knob    78
APG3105-79-BOLD  start button   79
APG3105-80-BOLD  Module                     80
APG3105-81-BOLD  Battery                     81
3500W Digital Generator
31